
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

30  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

106,837  Last reported odometer reading

2007 BMW 3 SERIES 328XI
VIN: WBAVC93537KZ71028
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2007 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 3 mo. 6 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania, Ohio Ohio, Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 9,327/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 86,635 106,837



repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 02/24/2022.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
BMW dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,327 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/06/2007 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Germany and imported to
Charleston, SC

01/31/2007 7 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/02/2007 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Presto, PA
Title #64217542SW01

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/24/2007 997 Faulkner BMW Lancaster
Lancaster, PA
717-569-4269
faulknerbmw.com

4.7 / 5.0
151 Veri�ed Reviews

5,130 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted

01/30/2008 7,855 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

11/11/2008 23,130 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/19/2008 25,473 Bobby Rahal BMW Of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-

-

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx


209 Veri�ed Reviews
142 Customer Favorites

12/30/2008 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Presto, PA
Title #64217542SW01

Registration issued or renewed

01/09/2009 25,630 Bobby Rahal BMW Of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

01/28/2009 25,870 Bobby Rahal BMW Of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted

01/14/2010 30,930 Bobby Rahal BMW Of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/14/2010 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

09/15/2010 35,004 Bobby Rahal BMW Of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/30/2010 35,842 Bobby Rahal BMW Of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheels checked

01/05/2011 38,332 Bobby Rahal BMW Of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Wiper(s) replaced

-

-

-

-
-



724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

01/05/2011 38,333 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/12/2011 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Presto, PA
Title #64217542SW01

Registration issued or renewed

01/12/2012 44,735 Bobby Rahal BMW Of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/12/2012 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

07/19/2012 45,584 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Two tires mounted

09/25/2012 50,802 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Wiper(s) replaced

10/29/2012 52,966 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

12/14/2012 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Emission system checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Air �lter replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-



209 Veri�ed Reviews
142 Customer Favorites

12/14/2012 53,976 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/14/2012 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Presto, PA
Title #64217542SW01

Registration issued or renewed

02/14/2013 55,505 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

12/12/2013 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Presto, PA
Title #6421754201 SW

Registration issued or renewed

01/15/2014 64,353 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Emission system checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/15/2014 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

07/26/2014 Mr. Tire Auto Service Centers
Bridgeville, PA

4.9 / 5.0
11 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced
A/C system checked

01/02/2015 72,241 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

01/03/2015 72,243 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Emission system checked
Steering/suspension checked
Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/29/2015 76,532 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-



09 e ed e e s
142 Customer Favorites

12/03/2015 82,925 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/04/2015 Bobby Rahal BMW of South
Hills
Canonsburg, PA
724-746-2600
bobbyrahalbmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
209 Veri�ed Reviews

142 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C and heating system checked
Emission system checked
Four wheel alignment performed
One tire mounted
Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/03/2016 84,280 Steubenville Pike Auto
Mc Kees Rocks, PA
412-787-9800

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/03/2016 Steubenville Pike Auto Sales
MC Kees Rocks, PA
412-787-9800
steubenvillepikeauto.com/

4.8 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/05/2016 Audi of Bedford
Bedford, OH
440-232-4700
audiofbedford.com

4.6 / 5.0
273 Veri�ed Reviews

4,475 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/06/2016 86,462 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/11/2016 86,493 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/18/2016 86,528 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/20/2016 Jeff Wyler Acura of Dayton
Dayton, OH
937-435-5115
jeffwyleracuraofdayton.com
/

5.0 / 5.0
16 Veri�ed Reviews

942 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/21/2016 Superior Acura of Dayton
Dayton, OH
937-435-5115
superiorcars.com

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-



4.6 / 5.0
42 Veri�ed Reviews

09/09/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/13/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dayton, OH
Title #3107928720

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

01/04/2017 86,612 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

01/05/2017 86,635 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/15/2017 86,785 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/22/2017 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA
Title #0904480502

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/03/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B080E0593

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/20/2018 94,296 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
815 Veri�ed Reviews

15,256 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Left airbag assembly replaced

02/28/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B080E0593

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/18/2019 100,081 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
815 Veri�ed Reviews

15,256 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and �lter changed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed

02/19/2019 100,648 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-



952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
815 Veri�ed Reviews

15,256 Customer Favorites

02/21/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B080E0593

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/06/2019 100,892 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
815 Veri�ed Reviews

15,256 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Coolant reservoir replaced
Engine checked
Thermostat replaced
Water pump replaced

01/10/2020 105,823 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
815 Veri�ed Reviews

15,256 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and �lter changed

02/20/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B080E0593

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/25/2020 106,438 BMW of Minnetonka
Wayzata, MN
952-303-7500
bmwofminnetonka.com

4.7 / 5.0
815 Veri�ed Reviews

15,256 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/24/2020 106,837 General Mills Auto Center
Golden Valley, MN
763-764-4278

5.0 / 5.0
126 Veri�ed Reviews

92 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

06/28/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B080E0593

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/24/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

03/02/2022 BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-119
Recall #22V-119:407 POSITIVE
CRANKCASE VENTILATION (PCV) VALVE
HEATER
Status: Remedy Available
Need more information about this recall?
Find an authorized BMW dealer, email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or call
1-800-525-7417

Learn more about this recall

06/06/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B080E0593

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/04/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B080E0593

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/


Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


